Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, August 30, 2014

Judge: Ronda Bermke
Standard Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3
4001 M8 Chase, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
4002 AP Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4003 AXPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 39

8001 AXA Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

8002 AXA Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

8003 MXA - Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

8004 AXA Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker

8031 MXPA Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

8005 AX8  Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8006 A8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8007 M8 Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8008 A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8009 A8 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8010 AX8  Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt
8011 AX8  Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
8012 M8 Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8013 AX8  Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos
8014 A8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8015 AX8  Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum

8016 A8 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
8017 A8 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
8018 A8 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

8019 A8 evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

8020 AX8  Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

8021 M8 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

8022 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

8023 A8 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8024 M8 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8025 A8 \Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8026 AX8 - Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
8027 AX8  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8028 AX8 - Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

8029 M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8030 AX8 - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8032 MXPB Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
8033 AXP8 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
8034 AXPB Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

8035
8036
8037
8038
8039

Jump Height= 12
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Jump Height= 16

16001
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16004
16005
16006
16007
16042
16043
16044
16008
16009
16010

AXPB Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
A8 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

A8 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

AXP8 Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCafferty
A8 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

#of dogs 21

AXPA BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor
A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 | acy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

M8 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
A Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

M8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

M8 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

A% Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

M8 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

M8 Spike, Papillon, Anne Timson

A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

M8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
A8 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXPE | exie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

AXPB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

A8 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

M8 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

AXP8 | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
M8 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
AXPE Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams

#of dogs 55

AXA Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
MA Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

A& Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

AXA Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

MA - Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah Caracino

AA Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

MA  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

AXPA Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

AXPA - Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
MPA Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

A8 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
A8 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
M8 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, August 30, 2014
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Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Beulah, Collie, Joany White

Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie

Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. Johnson

Jump Height =
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20 #ofdogs 61
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth Burgart
Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Cheyne, Collie, Joany White

Dugan, Spinone ltaliani, Kelly Balantic

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, August 30, 2014

20040 A8 Trick, Border Collie, John Nys 24025 A8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
20041 A8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson 24026 A8 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
20043 A8 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt 24027 A8 Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
20044 A8 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought 24028 M8 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
20045 M8 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs 24029 A8 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy Duffy
20046 A8 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson 24045 A8 Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine Giannelli
20047 A8 \/erve, Border Collie, Catie Williams
20110 M8 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr Judge: Ken Fairchild
20048 AXPB Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel
20052 AXPB-Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett Standard Open/Open P
20053 AXPBMaggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
20054 " Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel Jump Height = 8 #ofdogs 3
20055 M8 Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira 8040 ** Lindy, Havanese, Pamela Sowa
20056 A8 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney :gj; :: CBSroycho, Scottish Terrir, Elllzabe.tr? Gordon
20057 P8 Boo. Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr asil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston
20058 AXP8Solo, Briard, Laurie Wyndham _
20059 AXPB Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser trgg;e'ght; 1F2{ock Frentr(:deuTEiso 2 Susan Lindber
20060 "™ Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby 1202% % Poton Papillon Debg<;rah Hunt :
20061 AXP8 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier ' ’
20062 AXPB Branny, All American, Eileen Fernandez Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4

16056 A Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Jump Height = - 24 ) #Ofdoqs 2 ) 16057 OA  Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
24001 AXA Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee 16058 % Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
24003 A Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick 16059 o Tucker, Ausiralian Shépher 4. Debi O'Keele
24004 A8 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine ’ ’
24005 A8 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 11
24006  ™® Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 20063  °  Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
24007 *® Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron 20064 % Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
24008 A8 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall 20065 A Sean, Border Collie, P. Michael Shea-Zackin
24009 AX8 )J, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell 20066 %A Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare
24010 »®  Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 20067 % Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
24011 M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 20068 oA Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
24012 " Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt 20069 %A Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael Small
24013 #® " Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker 20070 %A Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
24014 #® Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary 20071 AP Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
24015 M® Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere 20072 O Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini
24016 *® Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20073 AP Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
24017 M8 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss
24018 AX8  Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
24019 *® Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart 24030  °* Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
24020  ™® Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding 24031 O\ Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24021 AX8  Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare
24022 A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann e .
24023 AX8  Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr Judge: Ken Fairchild
24024 A8 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight Standard Novice A/B/P
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, August 30, 2014

4002 AP8Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1 4003 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
4004 NAP - Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 37
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2 8003 AXA " Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier
8042 Me Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum 8025 AXA - Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8044 NAB - Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy 8031 APA Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina
8001 AXB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3 8002 AXB Myka, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak
12025 NAB - Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich 8005 A8 Pink; Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

12027 NAB | aser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner 8006 AXJB
12028 NAB - Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon 8007 AXJB

Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli
8008 A8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

:;ngHeightNiA 1F(:ile Al Afrgri(:;:isJesnnifer Souza-Gunnison 8009 ™ Deesel, Papilon, Deborah Hunt
16061 NAB Kes::el Australian ,Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt 8010 ™ Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt
16062 NAB - Darcy ,English Springer Spar;iel Patricia Kearney S0 " Carly, Papilon, Andrea Samuels

' ’ 8012 A8 Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

16063 NAP Van, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

16064 e Winnie. Golden Reti Catherine P 8013 AXB - Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos
innie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

8014 AXB  Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini

_ 8015 AXB - Zander, Russian Toy, Jill Blum
Jump Helght = 20 ¥ofdogs 11 8016 % Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
20074 "8 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson omeo, embroke TYeish L.org, alurn.a andozz! .
20075 NAB 8017 AXB - Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Rent B o .
20076 M8 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter 8018 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
8019 AXB | evi, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

20077 NAB - Charlie, Australian Shepherd, Kim Mello

20078 ME  Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy 8020 AXB - Astro, Papillon, Laura Simonelli
' ’ AXB  Pinli . ;
20079 NAB - Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney 8021 . P|.nk|e, Card|g?n We|§h Corgi, SaII)./ F’revost
20080 N8 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales 8022 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
8023 AXB - Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

20081 NAP Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
20082 NAP - QOrion, Golden Retrigver, Mary Ann Hall

20083 NAP Khaos, German Shepherd Dog, Marybeth Blake
20084 AP Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay Cali

8024 AXB - Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8026 AXB Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
8027 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8028 AXB - Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

8029 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
24032 N Zeke, All American, Alice Smith 8030 AXB Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt
24033 NAA Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld 8032 AP Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
24034 N4 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney 8033 APB - Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
24035 N8 Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith 8035 AP Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
24036 N8 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson 8036 * Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

8037 AP Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

R 8038 APE Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCafferty

Judge: Ken Fairchild 8039  AP® Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 24
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3 12024 AXA " Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
4001 APB - Chase, Papillon, Andrea Samuels 12028 AXIA - Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
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12014
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12016
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12018
12019
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Jump Height= 16

16002
16003
16005
16012
16042
16044
16001
16004
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011

16013
16014
16015
16016

AJPA

BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor
AXB Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB | acy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
AXBMia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
AXB Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

M8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

AXB Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

X8 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

AXBRicky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

AXB Spike, Papillon, Anne Timson

X8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB - Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

M8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
AXB Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

AXB Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

APB | exie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

APB Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

A8 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

APB Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

APB | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
A8 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
APB - Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams

# of dogs 55

AR Viiolet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

AXA " Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

AXA " Jedi, Shetland Sheepdog, Leah Caracino

A Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
APA Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

APANora, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

AXB - Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
AXB - Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

B Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

AXB Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

AXB - Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
AXBScooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
AXB - Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

X Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
AXB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
AXB Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
AXB Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

AXJB

16017
16018
16019

16020
16021

16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
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Jump Height =

20002
20003
20004

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie

Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. Johnson
Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav Recco

20 #of dogs 63

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth Burgart
Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael Small
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Dugan, Spinone ltaliani, Kelly Balantic

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Rothchild
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-Zackin
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt

20044
20045
20046
20047
20110
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20058
20059
20060
20061
20062
20085
20086

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

24003
24017
24038
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013
24014
24015
24016
24018
24019
24020
24021
24022
24023
24024
24025
24026
24027

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Solo, Briard, Laurie Wyndham

Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby

Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Branny, All American, Eileen Fernandez

Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

24 #of dogs 29

Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, August 30, 2014

24028 AXB Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

24029 AXB - Quiz, Pointer, Kathy Duffy

Judge: Ronda Bermke
24045 AXB Mickey, Beauceron, Elaine Giannelli
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
Judge: Ronda Bermke Jump Height = 4 # of dogs 1
Jumpers Open/Open P 4004 NAPSeren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5 Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8004 A Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker 8042 NAE Ace, Papillon, Jill Blum
8040 oA Lindy, Havanese, Pamela Sowa
8041 M Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth Gordon Jump Height = 12 #of dogs 2
8043 % Basi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston 12027 ™* Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi Fellner
8044 M Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy 12045 ™" Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine
Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 2 Jump Height = 16 #ofdogs 5
12022 oA Rock, French Bulldog, Susan Lindberg 16060 NA Riley, All American, Jennifer Souza-Gunnison
12025 oA Dgena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich 16061 NAB Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16059 NP Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Jump Height= 16 #0of dogs 5 16063 NAPVan, Border Collie, Harmony Fall
16056 oA Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle 16064 “AP" Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
16057 OAl Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
16058 ™ Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson Jump Height = 20 #ofdogs 12
16062 oA Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney 20006 NAB - Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
16043 O Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis 20070 NAB - Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
20074 NAB Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 8 20075 NAB Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Rent
20063 M Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins 20076 M*® Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
20064 M Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe 20077 "% Charlie, Australian Shepherd, Kim Mello
20065  °¥ Sean, Border Collie, P. Michael Shea-Zackin 20078 "° Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy
20066 oA/ Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare 20079 NAB Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
20067 oM |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek 20080 NAB - Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
20051 O Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns 20073 ™ Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
20072 O Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini 20083 MAP Khaos, German Shepherd Dog, Marybeth Blake
20082 %" Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall 20084 “W° Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay Cali
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3 Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 6
24001  °M Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee 24032 ™" Zeke, All American, Alice Smith
24030 A Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere 24033 NAAMack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
24031 OMLark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan 24034 WA Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
24035 NAB - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith
Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1 24036 NAB - Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson
26001 OA " Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle 24037 NAABeaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn Cosenza
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, August 30, 2014

Judge: Ronda Bermke

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 4

8008 X8RIk, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8013 XF8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos
8027 XFB Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8032 XFPA- Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 13
16014 X8 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
16016 X8 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

16021 XF8  Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

16024 X8 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
16026 X8 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
16027 XFA Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

16029 XFA Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
16031 X8 Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16034 XFA Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

16041 XFA Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski

16051 XFPB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

16052 XFPB - Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

16067 XFPB Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav Recco

=

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 11

20010 X8 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
20011 X8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20018 X8 SoloB, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
20026 X8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20029 XFB Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20030 X8 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

20033 X8 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
20034 *FA" Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

20041 X8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

20085 XFPA - Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
20052 XFPB - Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 7

24004 XFA " Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

24005 X8 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24010 X8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24011 XFA Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24015 B Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

5

=

=

=3

24025 XFA Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett
24031 XFA " Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

Judge: Ken Fairchild

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8003 OF  Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

8025 9F  Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry Bohman
8031 OFF Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12005 OF  Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
12011 OF  Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

12014 OFF BeaudJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16006 OF  Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
16022 OF  Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka
16043 OFF Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 9
20004 OF  Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
20025 OF  Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20032 9F  Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

20038 OF  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20045 OF  Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs

20046 9F  Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
20110 OF  Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Cyr

20048 OFP " Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20051 OFF Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3

24003 OF  Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
24017 OF  Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

24038 OF  Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

Judge: Ken Fairchild

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4004 NPF Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, August 30, 2014

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8005 NBF Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos
8043 NBF - Basil, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi Johnston

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12004 NBF Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
12012 NBF - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12025 NBF - Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich
12028 NBF - Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 7

16002 NBF - Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16056 NBF - Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16061 NBF - Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16042 NPE Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16050 NPF Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16059 NPE Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
16063 NPE Van, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 17

20001 NBF Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20063 NBF Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20064 NBF - Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
20067 NBF |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20068 NBF - Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
20075 NBF - Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Rent
20076 NBF - Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20087 NBF - Foster, Border Collie, Sharon Ware

20050 NPE Dugan, Spinone ltaliani, Kelly Balantic

20056 NPF Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
20057 NPF Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

20059 NPE Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser

20071 NPE Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr
20073 NPF Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
20081 NPE Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

20083 NPF Khaos, German Shepherd Dog, Marybeth Blake
20084 NPE Ozzy, Vizsla, Fay Cali

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24021 NBF  Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare
24030 NBF - Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
24036 NBF - Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 9 of 9
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